	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office				
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2092
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23/09/2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 29 OF 2016)
Mr J R B Lorimer (DA) to ask the Minister of Higher Education and Training:
What amount did (a) his department and (b) each entity reporting to him spend on advertising on the (i) Africa News Network 7 channel, (ii) SA Broadcasting Corporation (aa) television channels and (bb) radio stations, (iii) national commercial radio stations and (iv) community (aa) television and (bb) radio stations (aaa) in the 2015-16 financial year and (bbb) since 1 April 2016?				
NW2403E






REPLY:
	(a) Department
	(i) Amount spent on advertising on the Africa News Network 7 channel
	(ii) Amount spent on advertising on the SA Broadcasting Corporation
(ii)(aa) Television channels 
	(ii)(bb) Radio stations
	(iii) Amount spent on advertising on the national  commercial radio stations
	(iv) Amount spent on advertising on the community 
(iv)(aa) Television
	(iv)(bb) Radio Stations
	(iv)(aaa) Amount spent on advertising in the 2015-16 financial year
	(iv)(bbb) Amount spent on advertising since 1 April 2016

	
	
	R 4 399 488.00
	R778 597.20
	
	
	R4 399 488.00
	R5 178 085.20
	R4 399 488.00



	(a) Public Entity
	(i) Amount spent on advertising on the Africa News Network 7 channel
	(ii) Amount spent on advertising on the SA Broadcasting Corporation
(ii)(aa) Television channels 
	(ii)(bb) Radio stations
	(iii) Amount spent on advertising on the national  commercial radio stations
	(iv) Amount spent on advertising on the community 
(iv)(aa) Television
	(iv)(bb) Radio Stations
	(iv)(aaa) Amount spent on advertising in the 2015-16 financial year
	(iv)(bbb) Amount spent on advertising since 1 April 2016

	1. AGRISETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R 863 000.00
	R 76 143.00

	2. BANKSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3. CETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R950 986.70
	R1 521 610.90

	4. CHIETA
	
	
	
	
	
	R22 498.86
	R22 498.86
	

	5. EWSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R777 612.26
	R207 127.16

	6. FP&M SETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R 374 102.00
	R 146 717.00

	7. HWSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	R90 142.89
	R90 142.89
	

	8. INSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9. LGSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10. MICT SETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R118 548.00
	R15 000.00

	11. MERSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R1 900 059.00
	R322 166.00

	12. MQA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13. NSFAS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14. NSF
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R150 373.98
	

	15. PSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R213 236.38
	R21 250.41

	16. QCTO
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R331 000.00
	R22 000.00

	17. SASSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R586 288
	R236 630

	18. SAQA
	
	
	R915 088.80 
	
	
	
	R915 088.80
	R307 474.75 

	19. SERVICESSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	R 1 035
	R 1 979 728.20
	R 916 043

	20. TETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21. W&RSETA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	R200 058.40
	

	22. CHE
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